HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 665 by Representative Barras

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 2, delete "1306(B)(1)" and insert "1306(A)(2)(a) and (B)(1)" 2
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 7, after "1309.1(D)," insert "1311(C)(3)," 4
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 18, delete "1306(B)(1)" and insert "1306(A)(2)(a) and (B)(1)" 6
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 3, after "1309.1(D)," insert "1311(C)(3)," 8
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
- 11 "A.
- 12
- (2)(a) Each ballot shall have printed on its face instructions informing the 13 14 voter of the types of marks which may be used on that ballot to indicate his vote. Depending on the type of ballot used in an election, one of the following marks may 15
- 16 be used by a voter to indicate his vote:
- 17 (i) A cross [X] mark.
- 18 (ii) A check [*] mark.
- 19 (iii) A mark that is made by filling in the appropriate space or box."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 2, line 28, after "18:1308(A)(1)(b) shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete
- line 29 and on page 3, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(A)(2)(a)(i) and (ii) of this Section." 22
- and insert "inform the voter of the types of marks which may be used on the ballot to 23
- 24 indicate his vote."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 26 On page 7, line 13, after "ward, precinct" insert a comma ","
- 27 **AMENDMENT NO. 8**
- On page 8, at the end of line 3, delete the period "." and insert "for the day." 28
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 30 On page 8, line 8, after "shall compare the" insert "information in the"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 32 On page 8, at the beginning of line 15, after "and print" delete "a" and insert "an early voter"

Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 8, at the beginning of line 16, delete "absentee by mail and"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 4 On page 8, at the beginning of line 18, delete "absentee by mail and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 11, at the end of line 17, insert a semicolon ": and "absentee by mail voter report"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 11, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
- 9 "C.
- 10 * * *
- 11 (3) The registrar shall print an absentee by mail voter report from the state
 12 voter registration computer system listing all voters from whom he has received
 13 absentee by mail ballots before election day; he shall certify to the correctness of the
 14 report and deliver the report to the parish board of election supervisors on election
 15 day for use in the tabulation and counting of absentee by mail ballots."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 13, line 8, after "shall be counted" delete the remainder of the line and at the
- beginning of line 9, delete "of the registrar of voters or"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- 20 On page 13, at the beginning of line 10, delete "parish board of election supervisors" and
- 21 insert "registrar of voters"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 13, at the end of line 15, delete "machines for" and delete line 16 and at the
- beginning of line 17, delete "or early voting verification form," and insert "machines,"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 14, line 2, after "by mail ballots," delete "absentee by mail and"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 14, line 14, after "absentee by mail" and before "report" delete "and early voter"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 30 On page 14, line 23, after "sealed, and" insert "a member of the board"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 14, line 25, after "by mail ballot." insert "He shall also write the word "rejected"
- and his initials on the absentee by mail voter report beside the name of the voter as it appears
- 34 <u>in the report.</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 2 On page 15, line 4, after "in the envelope" insert "or container"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 4 On page 15, at the end of line 4, and before the period "." insert "or container"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 24</u>
- 6 On page 15, line 22, after "during early voting," delete "absentee by mail and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 8 On page 15, line 27, after "does not find" delete "a" and insert "an early"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 16, line 7, after "and early voter" delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 11 "reports."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 16, at the beginning of line 12, after "the" and before "early voter report" delete
- 14 "absentee by mail and"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 16, line 17, after "envelope sealed, and" insert "a member of the board shall"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 29</u>
- On page 16, line 19, after "his initials on the" delete the remainder of the line and at the
- 19 beginning of line 20, delete "mail and"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 18, at the beginning of line 8, delete "report has" and insert "reports have"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 31</u>
- On page 18, line 9, change "report" to "reports"